# OP \$140.00 465703

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		07/15/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Griswold, 27th Floor		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN		
Name:	ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Griswold, 27th Floor		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ENERGY OPTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Griswold, 27th Floor		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4657031	ALBIREO ENERGY		
Registration Number:	3465941	ECS		
Registration Number:	3394533	ECS		
Serial Number:	86550536	ENERGY OPTIONS A DIVISION OF ALBIREO ENE		
Serial Number:	86550547	ECS A DIVISION OF ALBIREO ENERGY		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900371576 REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0313

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2834.219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Albireo IP Release (2)#page1.tif source=Albireo IP Release (2)#page2.tif source=Albireo IP Release (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0314

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND

TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 15th day of July 2016, by U.S. BANK

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC, a

Michigan limited liability company, ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, and ENERGY OPTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(collectively, the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 15, 2016 by and

among Agent, Companies and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Payoff

Letter, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents, trademarks and

trademark applications listed on Schedule A (the "Patents and Trademarks") attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Second Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated March

31, 2015, executed by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on April 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5489/0251. Agent hereby reassigns, grants

and conveys to the Companies, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent,

any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

7963479v2 7/14/2016 3:16 PM 2834.219

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0315

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Bradley R. Sprang Senior Vice President

Title:

# SCHEDULE A

**Patents** 

None.

# <u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
ALBIREO ENERGY	85946722	4657031	12/16/2014	ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC
ECS	77221085	3465941	07/15/2008	ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC
ECS	77224072	3394533	03/11/2008	ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC
ENERGY OPTIONS A DIVISION OF ALBIREO ENERGY	86550536	NA	03/02/2015 (File Date)	ENERGY OPTIONS, LLC
ECS A DIVISION OF ALBIREO ENERGY	86550547	NA	03/02/2015 (File Date)	ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC

**RECORDED: 07/18/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0317